Form PTO-1594

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

,		
)		
)		

(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. Patent and Trademark Offic
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings	102004115	• •
	Trademarks: Please record t	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Mediacopy  Individual(s)  General Partnership  X Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  3. Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment  Merg	2. Name an Name:	the attached original documents or copy thereof.  Ind address of receiving party(ies)  Mediacopy Texas, Inc.  S:
Execution Date: 02/26/2002  4. Application number(s) or registration number(s  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	If assignee represental (Designation Additional r	e is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic stive designation is attached: Yes No ons must be a separate document from assignment) name(s) & address( es) attached? No No emark Registration No.(s)2,131,597
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:  Name:Martin_Korn	al number(s) attached ndence	Yes No umber of applications and tions involved:
Internal Address: Locke Liddell & Sa	PP LLP 7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41)
Street Address: 2200 Ross Ave., St	12-	t account number:
City: Dallas State: TX Zip: 75	5201	<u>ا ب ابن</u>
9. Signature.	Latu Ku	March 5, 2002
Martin Korn  Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

03/06/2002 GTON11

00000308 2131597

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002454 FRAME: 0363**  TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mediacopy, a corporation of the State of California, having an address of

1739 Doolittle Drive, San Leandro, California 94577 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"),

owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark "MEDIACOPY" and Registration

No. 2,131,597, issued January 27, 1998 and Registration No. 2,342,392, issued April 18, 2000

(hereinafter referred to as "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Mediacopy Texas, Inc., a Delaware corporation (hereinafter referred to as

"Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said

Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, without representation,

warranty or recourse of any kind, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee,

its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said Trademarks

and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks and the

right to recover for past infringement as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by

Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be executed this

26th day of February, 2002.

Mediacopy

 $\mathbf{R}\mathbf{v}$ 

Name:

Gerald Droz

Title:

e: CFC

1

STATE OF TEXAS	
	)
COUNTY OF DALLAS	)

BEFORE ME, the undersigned Notary Public, in and for the state and county aforesaid, on this day personally appeared, <u>Geold Deozd</u>, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed in the capacity therein stated.

Given under my seal of office this 25 day of Feb every 2002.

Notary Public

Vickie Rainwater-Carbitcher

Printed Name

My Commission expires: 12-23-23

88624:81345 : DALLAS : 1008799.1

RECORDED: 03/06/2002